sources of pollution to the municipal separate storm sewer system (MS4) as required by NPDES. 

The Alachua County Environmental Protection Department provides contractual services to help 

reach program goals.  The total estimated cost of these programs over a five (5) year period is 

ONE MILLION AND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

NINETY THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,168,293.00). The County shall participate in the 

program and pay to the City an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($265,393.00) 

over the five year period to maintain the programs per the Budget as outlined in Attachment A.  

ii. Enhanced Mapping, Municipal Operation Pollution Prevention/Good Housekeeping and 

Stream Gage Maintenance Programs 

The goal of the Enhanced Mapping Program is to maintain a digital map of the entire

[...]

The total estimated cost of these programs over a 5 (five) year 

period is SEVEN HUNDRED NINTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY 

FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($791,975.00). The County shall participate in the program and 

pay to the City an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND THREE 

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($252,311.00) over the five year period 

to maintain the programs per the budget as outlined in Attachment A 

B.  The County’s portion of any unobligated funds from the 2003-2012 Agreement shall be 

credited towards the County’s payments. The estimated balance of the County’s portion of 

unobligated funds is $432,706.00.  

C. Not later than November 1, 2012, the City shall verify the amount of unobligated funds being 

held by the City. These funds will be a credit against the total not to exceed amount of five 

hundred seventeen thousand, seven hundred and four dollars ($517,704.00) due under this 

agreement. Payment to the City will be made quarterly in the amount of $25,885.20. 

D. Expenditure of funds by the City shall be made in accordance with the terms and provisions 

of this Agreement.   The City shall provide a statement to the County no later than 45 days after